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ship with covid-19

Van : IEUEEEE < IEOESIRQ rivm.nl> di 28 jul. 2020 09:48
Onderwerp : ship with covid-19 21 bijlage

. )(2e) Dzor il.
Aan:' (10)(2e) dzorgmail.nl'
< T 2 orgmail.nl >

Beste collega’s,

Onderstaand bericht en bijlage ontvingen wij van onzecollega’s, helaas
hebben zij niet meer gegevens dan hieronder getoond.

Kunnen jullie aan het verzoek voldoen? Als jullie gegevens hebben kunnen we onze
collega’s doen toekomen.

Alvast dank,

Dear Colleagues,

We were informed by our local authorities that 4 people tested positive after a shipping
trip organised by a Dutch company. We have attached the letter explaining the situation.
The positive test results were received on July 23rd and 24th. Information on contact
persons - regardless of nationality - would need to be provided by the company. Please
let us know if you need more information about the index cases and whether there were

any morecontact persons on the fishing trip. |

Thank you very much for your help, best regards m

Dear colleagues,

Thank you for this information. Could you provide us the date of onset symptoms from
the 4 individuals? Were the 4 individuals family members or friends who stayed in de

same cabin on the ship?

Kind regards, On behalf of the Dutch NFP

Dear colleagues,

We were informed that the deep-sce fishing outing took place from 17-18.07.2020 and
the four cases feel ill within 3 days of the trip, so we would estimate the symptom onset
to be 20-21.07.2020. We do not have the information concerning whether they stayed in
the cabin or the nature of the contact. We were told that approximately 60 persons were
said to be on board. More details would need to be requested from the shipping company
located in the Netherlands. We would be grateful for any information on other RSN
passengers that may have been on board that you could retrieve from the shipping
company.

Many ks and ot

(10)(2e)

Landelijke Codrdinatie Infectieziektebestrijding (LCI)

RIVM — Centrum Infectieziektebestrijding

W: wwwi.Ici.rivm.nl
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A: Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 3721 MA Bilthoven
P: Postbus 1 3720 BA Bilthoven !

Aanwezig (10)(2e)

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet vcor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit
bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, worét u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te
verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt
met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivim.nl De zorg voor morgen vegint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this
message was sent to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM
accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of
messages.

www.rivm.nl/en committed to #€3/tH and sustainability
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Contact person in your area of responsibility

(10)(2a)

Dear Ladies énd Gentlemen,

Following a fishing trip in the open sea organised by the shipping com-
pany Frolijk 4 participants have been tested positively with SARS nCoV-
19 in our town.

The participants are from:

The outing took place from the 17.07.2020 until the 18.07.2020. Accord-
ing to the infected individuals, the event involved an overnight stay on the
ship.

We are requesting you to send us a list of all people that took part in
named fishing trip.

It involves the following shipping company:
Redereij Vrolijk

Doctor Lelykade 3H

2583 CL Den Haag

Niederlande

Accordingt to the infected individuals the ship is named Esttrella.

If you have any further queries | will be at your disposal.

Yours sincerely,
On behalf of @ \346\6&_ g (10)(2a)
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